il DATA FOR PROGRESS  Vex

From January 15 to January 19, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1164 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +2.9 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100
due to rounding.

[1]1 Would you support or oppose sending a $1,400 one-time payment to most Americans as part of a coronavirus relief
effort?

Black or

Response Topline Democrat '"ﬂﬁm‘i‘:?y” Rﬁf::' Female Male U':;e’ 45+ CO'I\::ge College African H';'i?:;:r White
American

Strongly support 60 74 51 50 58 62 62 58 64 53 73 63 57
Somewhat support 23 15 30 28 25 21 21 25 22 25 13 28 24
Somewhat oppose 8 5 8 13 8 8 10 8 6 12 4 7 9
Strongly oppose 7 4 8 9 6 7 6 7 6 8 5 1 8
Don't know 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 4 0 2
Weighted N 1164 454 315 394 617 547 415 749 710 454 133 99 860

[21 When thinking about sending $1,400 to Americans as part of a coronavirus-relief package, which statement comes closer
to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Inde- Black or Hispanic
Response Topline Democrat pend.ent R?pUb Female Male Under 45+ No College African or White
/Third  lican 45 College R q
American Latino/a
Party
The $1,400 checks should be
phased out based on income so
higher income people receive less
money than lower income people
y peop 60 60 63 59 59 62 52 65 60 6 53| 56| 61

and the richest Americans don't
get checks. This will ensure the
most help goes to people who
need it.

The $1,400 checks should go to all

Americans regardless of income.

We don't know if people's income

has changed because of the 36 37 35 36 37 35 45 3 36 36 42 44 35
pandemic and we are all

struggling together as a nation so

we should all get checks.

Don't know 4 3 2 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 0 4
Weighted N 1164 454 315 394 617 547 415 749 710 454 133 99 860
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[3]1 Inthe Spring of 2020, the government sent $1,200 checks to many Americans. These payments start to phase out for
Americans who earn more than $75,000, or $150,000 for a joint return. The payments phase out completely for single filers
with incomes exceeding $99,000, $136,500 for head of household filers with one child and $198,000 for joint filers with no

children.

How much have you heard about these checks being phased out by income in this way?

Response Topline Democrat '"::i'::';i?:';' Rleif::' Female Male U'l:er 45+
Alot 20 23 16 18 17 23 19 20
Some 29 30 27 30 30 29 30 29
A little 25 25 29 23 26 24 30 23
Nothing 26 22 27 29 27 24 22 28
Weighted N 1164 454 315 394 617 547 415 749

[4] Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing that most Americans get monthly $2,000 checks for the duration of the

No
College

16
28
28
28
710

College

25
31
22
23
454

Black or
African
American

23
30
23
23
133

Hispanic or
Latino/a

15
27
21
36
99

White

20
30
25
25
860

pandemic. These $2,000 checks would be phased out based on income so higher income people receive less money than

lower income people and the richest Americans don't get checks.
Would you support or oppose this?

Independent/  Repub-

Response Topline Democrat Third Party lican Female Male
Strongly support 39 53 33 28 39 40
Somewhat support 31 29 32 33 31 31
Somewhat oppose 13 10 16 14 11 16
Strongly oppose 14 4 15 23 15 12
Don't know 3 4 3 2 4 2
Weighted N 1164 454 315 394 617 547

Under
45

45
30
13

9
3
415

45+

36
32
13
16
3
749

No
College

44
32
10
10
3
710

College

32
29
17
19
3
454

Black or
African
American

54
21
8
11
7
133

Hispanic or
Latino/a

49
37
9
4
0
99

White

35
33
14
16
3
860

[51 When thinking about how eligibility for government programs, such as coronavirus stimulus payments, are determined,
which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat pf::i(::t RI?C';‘:‘b Female Male

Party

The government should

determine whether or not

someone is eligible for a program 48 57 51 37 49 47

and then automatically enroll

them in that program.

Individuals should determine

heth hey're eligible f

whether or not they're eligible for a4 35 20 57 43 45

programs and then apply for

them if they want to.

Don't know 8 8 9 6 8 8

Weighted N 1164 454 315 394 617 547
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Under
45 45+
49 48
43 44
8 7
415 749

No
College

46

45

9
710

Black or
College  African

Hispanic
or

American Latino/a

52 55 42

42 32 56

454 133 99

White

48

45

860



[6] Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing setting up bank accounts through the United States Postal Service that
every American could access at any USPS office and collect things like stimulus checks or child tax credits that would be
automatically deposited in these accounts.

Would you support or oppose this proposal?

reporse Topne Damrat "SSPSR BB oy e U s (Mo cotege A T e
Strongly support 18 28 14 8 16 19 26 13 15 21 29 18 16
Somewhat support 31 34 31 27 30 32 36 28 31 31 25 35 32
Somewhat oppose 19 16 21 21 20 18 18 19 19 18 19 14 20
Strongly oppose 21 11 19 33 21 20 12 25 20 22 15 14 22
Don't know 12 10 15 11 13 10 8 14 15 7 12 19 1
Weighted N 1164 454 315 394 617 547 415 749 710 454 133 99 860

[71 Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing providing those who qualify for unemployment benefits an extra $600 per
week for up to four months so that, combined with state unemployment benefits, they would have 100 percent of their
wages replaced. These expanded unemployment benefits would then remain in place until unemployment falls back to pre-
pandemic levels.

Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Response Topline Democrat '":;f:':;?:;l Rﬁf::' Female Male U:‘;er 45+ Co’;::ge College T?rci:aonr H:_:”t?:;:r White
American

Strongly support 28 42 25 15 26 31 34 25 29 27 35 25 26
Somewhat support 34 39 34 30 35 33 32 35 34 35 37 42 34
Somewhat oppose 15 10 12 23 16 14 15 15 14 17 11 17 16
Strongly oppose 15 5 17 25 15 15 11 17 14 16 7 4 18
Don't know 7 4 12 7 8 7 8 7 9 4 9 12 7
Weighted N 1164 454 315 394 617 547 415 749 710 454 133 99 860

[81 Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing a plan to give all newborns $1,000, and then add up to $2,000 annually for
children in low-income households, which advocates project could virtually eliminate the racial wealth gap. This money
would be invested in a low-risk savings account that these children can access once they turn 18 years of age on approved
"asset-building" purchases, like a down payment on a house or college tuition

Would you support or oppose this proposal?

eporse Topne Demcrar "SSPSR BB oy e U s Mo cotege A ST e
Strongly support 23 37 17 11 22 24 32 17 23 22 29 31 21
Somewhat support 30 37 30 23 29 31 34 28 29 32 35 39 28
Somewhat oppose 16 10 19 20 14 18 17 15 15 17 11 17 16
Strongly oppose 22 8 23 38 25 19 10 29 21 24 8 7 27
Don't know 9 8 11 9 0 9 6 11 12 5 16 6 9
Weighted N 1164 454 315 394 617 547 415 749 710 454 133 99 860
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[91 Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing a plan to create a child allowance that provides $3,000 per child under the
age of 17 - and $3,600 for young children under 6 years of age on an annual basis. The proposal would be available to all

middle-class and low-income families.

Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

21
33
19
18

1164

32
35
16
6

11
454

Independent /
Third Party

16
33
20
21
10
315

Repub-
lican

13
30
21
30
6
394

Female Male

20 22
30 36
191 19
21 15
10 8
617 547

under g,
32 15
33 33
20 18

9 23
6 11
415 749

No
College

23
33
18
15
11
710

College

18
33
21
22
7
454

Black or
African
American

29
37
15
5
14
133

Hispanic or

Latino/a  White
30 19

35 32

20 19

8 21

7 9

99 860

[10] Undocumented people have been excluded from receiving a stimulus check in previous bills, despite paying taxes that
help cover government costs including spending for coronavirus relief.

Would you support or oppose giving direct payments in the next stimulus package to undocumented people?

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

17
21
17
39

1164

27
32
19
15

7

454

Independent /
Third Party

14
19
17
41
9
315

Repub-
lican

7

9
14
65
4
394

Female Male

15
20
17
40

7

18
22
16
38

6

Under
45

25
25
18
26

6

45+

12
18
16
46

7

617 547 415 749

No
College

15
19
18
41
8
710

College

20
24
16
36

5

454

Black or
African
American

22
25
18
22
13
133

ST e
12 15

30 20

29 16

27 43

2 6

99 860



[11] Congress could approve policies that automatically trigger more spending on programs like unemployment insurance

or SNAP if the economy experiences a contraction.

When it comes to such policies, which view comes closer to your opinion even if neither is exactly right?

Response Topline Democrat

Congress should put into place

policies that automatically

increase spending on

unemployment, SNAP, healthcare,

wage subsidies and other 51 68
programs whenever there is an

ongoing or deepening recession

to ensure that the benefits are

delivered quickly

Congress should not
automatically increase spending
on unemployment, SNAP,
healthcare, wage subsidies and

other programs when there is a 38 23
recession to ensure the policies

don'tincrease the national debt

too much

Don't know 11 9
Weighted N 1164 454

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
Party

47

36

17
315

lican

34

57

9
394

Female Male Ur:;er
49| 52| 57
383 39 33
13 9 9

45+

47

41

12

617 547 415 749

No
College

53

34

13
710

Black or Hispanic

College African

or

American Latino/a

47 67 50

45 22 40

8 12 10

454 133 99

[12] The current federal minimum wage is $7.25 an hour. Would you support or oppose raising it to $15 an hour?

Response Topline Democrat '"le:':g';ii:;/
Strongly support 40 61 39
Somewhat support 24 25 21
Somewhat oppose 16 7 19
Strongly oppose 17 4 18
Don't know 3 3 3
Weighted N 1164 454 315
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Repub-
lican

16
24
24
32
4
394

Female

42
24
17
14

4

617

Male

38
23
16
20
3
547

P
47 36
22 24
14 17
13 19

4 3
415 749

No
College

40
24
15
17

4

710

College

39
23
18
17
3
454

Black or
African
American

63
23
3

6

5
133

Hispanic or
Latino/a

48
23
26
4
0
99

White

47

41

11
860

White

34
24
17
21

860



